# Carpo di Parista di Pa

# **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

# Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/ 490/2022

10.09.2022

### **NOTICE**

Bankura University will observe Mourning with the whole nation to show a mark of respect towards departed soul of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland on 11.09.2022.

This order is issued in conformity with the notification vide no. 691/US dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 of the OSD & Under Secretary, Home and Hill Affairs Department (Protocol Branch), Govt. of West Bengal.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

Sd/-

Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Officers, Bankura University
- 2. All HODs & T.I.Cs, Bankura University.
- 3. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 4. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 5. Guard File

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)